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TRAINS TO KOTA FROM UTTAR PRADESH
Singh Shri Ijyaraj ;Tomar Shri Narendra Singh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the Railways services available at present from Kota to all parts of Uttar Pradesh (UP);

(b) the steps taken by the Railways so far to improve railway connectivity from Kota in Rajasthan to different cities of Uttar Pradesh;

(c) whether the Railways have received any proposal/demand to extend the Intercity Express (11109/11110) running from Jhansi to Lucknow upto Gwalior railway station; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the action being taken by the Railways in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b) Trains are not introduced on a state wise basis but on the basis of traffic demand, operational feasibility, commercial justification and availability of resources and is a continuous process.

(c) & (d) Yes, Madam. The matter has been examined, but it has not been found feasible at present.
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